
Sl. 
No

Tender No. Item/Nature of 
work

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
two bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 
receive

d

No. Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

No. Name of 
parties not 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to Lowest 
tenderer 

/Evaluated 
L1

Contract No. 
Date 

(Agreement)

Name of the 
Contractor

Est. Amount: Est. 
Amount put to  
tender: Cost of 
award:(in Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/81/202
3-24

Renovation of the 
Sports Council 
Complex for 
setting up Indoor 
Sports facilities at 
NMPA

15-02-2024 Two 
Cover

07-03-2024 4 1. Sri Ashok Hegde, Udupi
2. M/s Dsouza Electricals, 
Mangalore
3. Sri Basavaraj Haravi, 
Mangalore

1. M/s Zaira 
Builders, 
Mangalore

Lowest 
Tenderer

No.5/323/Civil
/MTC-I/2023-
TS                         
Date: 05-06-
2024

Sri Basavaraj 
Haravi, 
Mangalore

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 8,36,030/-   
 Est. Amount put to  
tender:  Rs.6,87,669/- 
Cost of award: 
Rs. 5,60,449.99

11-10-2024

2 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/80/202
3-24

Purchase, 
dismantling and 
take away the 
existing damaged 
shed / building at 
the North side of 
the road from NH 
66 to 
Administrative 
office at NMPA

01-02-2024 Two 
Cover

22-02-2024 8 1. Sri  P S Sasidharan, 
Mangalore 

1. M/s PJ Build 
Tech, Bangalore 
2. M/s Zaira 
Constructions, 
Mangalore 
3. M/s BEEYES 
Construction Co, 
Mangalore 
4. M/s Field 
Marshall Services, 
Mangalore 
5. Sri K A 
Liyakath Ali, 
Mangalore 
6. M/s SA 
Traders, 
Mangalore 
7. M/s S. A. 
Traders, 
Mangalore 

Lowest 
Tenderer

No. 
2/380/CIVIL/
Mtc-I/2022-TS                          
Date: 10-06-
2024

Sri  P S 
Sasidharan, 
Mangalore 

Est. Amount:  
Rs. Rs. Rs. 4,48,900/- 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.(-) 3,69,298/- 
Cost of award: 
Rs. 8,06,313.00
payable to the Port 

31-01-2025

3 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/83/202
3-24

Extension of 
Cruise lounge 
inside wharf area 
for 
accommodating 
additional cubicals 
for Immigration

30-01-2024 Two 
Cover

21-02-2024 4 1.M/s Divyaroopa Infracon 
Private Limited
2.M/s Dharani Project
3.M/s Samruddhi Green 
Infra Tech Pvt Ltd

M/s Aakar 
Engineers & 
Contractors

Lowest 
Tenderer

22/97/Mtc-
II/2022-TS
Date:13-06-
2024

M/s Samruddhi 
Green Infra 
Tech Pvt Ltd

Est. Amount:  
Rs.1,31,53,000/- 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.1,03,30,210.47/-  
Cost of award: 
Rs. 1,07,95,069.94/-

05 months 
from 28-06-
2024

Statement showing the Details of Contract awarded during the month of June 2024



4 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/35/202
3-24

Construction of 
security watch 
tower near 
Northern Break 
water at NMPA

22-11-2023 Two 
Cover

14-12-2023 6 1.M/s CIS Global Infra Tech 
2.M/s Divyaroopa Infracon 
Private Limited
3.M/s Divine Infra Projects

1.M/s R S 
Enterprises
2.M/s Reflection
3.Sri Sathiah 
Sundar Shetty

Lowest 
Tenderer

19/64/Mtc-
II/2022-TS 
Date:20-06-
2024

M/s Divine Infra 
Projects

Est. Amount:  
Rs.62,29,000/- 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs48,91,693.86/-  
Cost of award: 
Rs. 48,42,776.92/-

09 months 
from 27-06-
2024

AEE©/ EE©i/c


